admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 187 187 2020-21 0 2022-23 187 167 785000(Seven Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand)

20

2020-21 187 187 2021-22 0 2023-24 187 162 895000(Eight Lakh
Ninety Five Thousand)

25

2021-22 240 240 2022-23 0 2024-25 240 219 100000(Ten Lakh) 21

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2136623 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred
and Twenty Three)

2036625 (Twenty Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Twenty Five)

486828 (Four Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and
Twenty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 5091162 (Fifty Lakh Ninety One Thousand One Hundred and
Sixty Two)

5012318 (Fifty Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and
Eighteen)

1225393 (Twelve Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred
and Ninety Three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

19436770 (One Crore Ninety Four Lakh Thirty Six Thousand
Seven Hundred and Seventy)

9836773 (Ninety Eight Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Seventy Three)

14306770 (One Crore Forty Three Lakh Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Seventy)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 4462541 (FORTY FOUR LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE ONLY )

4259482 (FORTY TWO LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO ONLY )

4157471 (FORTY ONE LAKH FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE ONLY )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2596025 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH NINETY SIX THOUSAND
AND TWENTY FIVE ONLY )

2382711 (TWENTY THREE LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND ELEVEN ONLY )

2541538 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY EIGHT ONLY )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 760949 (SEVEN LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND FORTY NINE ONLY )

360132 (THREE LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND THIRTY TWO ONLY )

203026 (TWO LAKH THREE THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX
ONLY )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 18 5 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 3 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 3 3